
Published Approved Report for Trillian Trust

Meeting Date: 23 June 2021

Trillian Trust has paid $1,201,069.77 to the following Community Organisations

Organisation Name Category Requested Amount Approved Amount Outcome Reason

Auckland City FC Incorporated Sport $49,252.83 $49,113.33 Partial DR8

Auckland Coastguard Incorporated Health/Welfare $11,666.00 $11,666.00 Full

Auckland Rugby League Incorporated Sport $46,000.00 $46,000.00 Full

Badminton New Zealand Incorporated Sport $8,000.00 $8,000.00 Full

Belfast Sports and Community Centre Incorporated Sport $3,000.00 $3,000.00 Full

Blue Light Ventures Inc Community $13,166.00 $13,166.00 Full

Blue Light Ventures Inc Community $13,499.33 $13,499.33 Full

Blue Light Ventures Inc Community $13,499.33 $13,499.33 Full

Blue Light Ventures Inc Community $13,166.00 $13,166.00 Full

Carers New Zealand Community $17,500.00 $17,500.00 Full

Central United FC Incorporated Sport $38,041.95 $31,511.95 Partial DR3

Clendon United Association Football Club 

Incorporated
Sport $3,881.99 $3,881.99 Full

Counties Manukau Hockey Association Incorporated Sport $12,000.00 $7,343.48 Partial DR3, DR8

Counties Manukau Kirikiti Association Incorporated Sport $9,000.00 $9,000.00 Full

Counties Manukau Maori Rugby League, Culture And 

Sports Association Incorporated
Sport $6,456.00 $4,539.13 Partial DR3, DR8

Counties Manukau Masters Swimming Club 

Incorporated
Sport $564.62 $490.97 Partial DR8

Counties-Manukau Sports Foundation Community $1,760.00 $1,760.00 Full

Dawson School Board of Trustees
Research And 

Education
$142,441.00 $50,000.00 Partial DR3

Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club 

Incorporated
Sport $33,808.31 $33,808.31 Full

Ellerslie Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $15,000.00 $15,000.00 Full

F C Nelson Incorporated Sport $4,226.08 $4,226.08 Full

Ferrymead Bays Soccer Incorporated Sport $9,995.65 $9,995.65 Full

Franklin Basketball Association Incorporated Sport $25,385.28 $25,385.28 Full

Fraser Tech Netball Club Incorporated Community $4,128.94 $3,632.38 Partial DR8

Gymnastics Nelson Incorporated Sport $9,769.57 $6,456.52 Partial DR3, DR8

Hibiscus Coast Basketball Association Incorporated Sport $41,286.21 $33,807.60 Partial DR3, DR8

Hockey New Zealand Incorporated Sport $60,000.00 $60,000.00 Full

Homai Bowling Club Incorporated Sport $8,750.00 $8,750.00 Full

Howick Volunteer Coastguard Incorporated Health/Welfare $19,156.25 $19,156.25 Full



Howick-Pakuranga Hockey Club Incorporated Sport $14,640.00 $14,640.00 Full

Kidscan Charitable Trust Community $25,347.50 $25,347.50 Full

Kidscan Charitable Trust Community $53,952.76 $52,988.69 Partial DR3

Kidscan Charitable Trust Community $18,261.00 $18,261.00 Full

Kidscan Charitable Trust Community $25,000.00 $25,000.00 Full

Manukau Rovers Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport $4,000.00 $4,000.00 Full

Manukau Youth Orchestra Incorporated Arts And Culture $17,170.00 $10,000.00 Partial DR3

Manurewa Croquet Club Incorporated Sport $4,616.00 $2,308.00 Partial DR3

Manurewa Rugby League Football & Sports Club 

Incorporated
Sport $12,500.00 $12,500.00 Full

Nelson Netball Centre Incorporated Sport $12,204.00 $12,204.00 Full

Netball North Harbour Incorporated Sport $4,871.00 $4,871.00 Full

New Zealand Sailing Trust Board Community $12,906.00 $12,906.00 Full

Ngati Umutahi Rugby League Sports & Cultural 

Incorporated
Sport $16,140.00 $14,034.78 Partial DR8

North Harbour Hockey Association Incorporated Sport $46,644.00 $46,644.00 Full

Pakuranga Tennis Club Incorporated Sport $3,900.00 $3,900.00 Full

Papakura Community Crimewatch Patrols 

Incorporated
Community $3,750.00 $3,750.00 Full

Ponsonby Rugby Club Incorporated Sport $9,525.00 $9,525.00 Full

Pt Chevalier Rugby League Football Club Incorporated Sport $3,600.00 $3,600.00 Full

Recreate NZ Community $4,000.00 $3,869.35 Partial DR8

Royal New Zealand Institute Of Horticulture Education 

Trust
Other $5,350.00 $4,710.00 Partial DR3, DR8

St Paul's College (Ponsonby) Board of Trustees Sport $2,574.02 $2,574.02 Full

Super City Youth Academy Incorporated Sport $24,529.99 $24,529.99 Full

Tairua Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated Sport $6,555.00 $6,555.00 Full

Takahiwai Rugby League Football Club Incorporated Sport $9,600.00 $9,600.00 Full

The All Seasons Community Sports Trust Sport $8,125.00 $8,125.00 Full

The Auckland Table Tennis Association Incorporated Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 Full

The Eden Park Trust Community $13,200.00 $13,200.00 Full

The Friendship House Trust Community $13,162.00 $13,162.00 Full

The Leabank School Board Of Trustees
Research And 

Education
$19,861.08 $19,716.48 Partial DR3

The Operating Theatre Trust Arts And Culture $13,578.00 $13,578.00 Full

The Rising Foundation Trust Community $9,104.00 $9,104.00 Full

The Roskill-Eden Hockey Club Incorporated Sport $11,350.00 $11,350.00 Full

The Royal New Zealand Society For the Prevention of 

Cruelty to Animals Incorporated

Environment And 

Animals
$5,040.00 $5,040.00 Full

Tino Rawa Charitable Trust Board Community $26,497.00 $26,497.00 Full

Torbay Sailing Club Incorporated Sport $3,203.19 $2,785.38 Partial DR3, DR8

Waiheke Surf Club Incorporated Sport $5,854.00 $4,990.00 Partial DR3

Waikato Basketball Council Incorporated Sport $16,000.00 $16,000.00 Full

Wandersearch Auckland Charitable Trust Health/Welfare $1,350.00 $1,350.00 Full

Weymouth Cricket And Sports Club Incorporated Sport $13,150.00 $13,150.00 Full



Weymouth Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport $184,848.00 $184,848.00 Full

What Hope Community Trust Community $11,000.00 $7,500.00 Partial DR3

Total Amount: $1,336,359.88 $1,201,069.77

Reasons for partial or declined funding 

[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded

[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund

[DR4] No gaming machines in your area

[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant or Incomplete [DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation
[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective [DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority

[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request

[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust [DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided


